
 

 

DMACC NURSING PROGRAM 
PLAN OF STUDY 

TERM COURSE 

 
COURSE 
CREDITS 

Entry Requirements  
(Term 0/Pre-Nursing) 

BIO 168   Anatomy & Physiology I 
BIO 173  Anatomy & Physiology II 
ENG 105 Composition I 
PSY 121  Developmental Psychology 
 

4 
4 
3 
3 
 
 

Total Pre-Nursing 
Credits 

                     14 

Term 1 
 

 

PNN 108 Beginning Principles of Nursing  
PNN 151 Fundamentals of Nursing 
PNN 159 Fundamentals of Nursing II  
MAT 156 Statistics  (co-req) 

 

2 
4 
6 
3 
 

Total Semester Credits                      15 

Term 2 

 

PNN 228 Foundations of Nursing I 
PNN 229 Foundations of Nursing II 
PNN 230 NCLEX PN Review 
 
 
 

6 
4 
2 

Total Semester Credits                      12 

 
Total Program Credits 

 

GRADUATE PRACTICAL NURSING 
                     
                   41 

   

 MUST COMPLETE DMACC PN PLAN OF STUDY (Terms 1 & 2 above) OR HAVE 
LPN LICENSE TO ADVANCE TO TERM 3 

 

Term 3 
 

ADN 110 Introduction to Professional Nursing 
ADN 180 Advanced Concepts of Nursing  
ADN 181 Advanced Concepts of Nursing II 

2 
4 
6 
 

Total Semester Credits                        12 

Term 4 
 

ADN 201 Advanced Nursing Concepts III 
ADN 202 Professional Nursing Preceptor 
ADN 200 NCLEX RN Review 

 

6 
4 
2 
 

Total Semester Credits                      12 

 
Total Program Credits 

 

GRADUATE ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING 
                     
                    65 

 


